

IRVING,Texas Aug. 30, 2017(GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Exela Technologies</u>, Inc. ("Exela Technologies" or the "Company")(NASDAQ:XELA) (NASDAQ:XELAW) (NASDAQ:XELAU), one of the largest global providers of transaction processing solutions and enterprise information management, today announced that it has posted additional historical financial information regarding SourceHOV Holdings, Inc. and Novitex Holdings, Inc.on a combined basis to its investor relations website, http://investors.exelatech.com. As previously announced, SourceHOV Holdings, Inc. and Novitex Holdings, Inc.were acquired by the Company on July 12, 2017.

About Exela Technologies

Exela Technologies is one of the largest global providers of transaction processing solutions and enterprise information management. We integrate knowledge platforms and technology-enabled services, with proven processes and industry expertise to provide an end-to-end delivery model, turning data into outcomes. Our solutions combine multi-industry and industry-specific enterprise information management platforms (deployed on premise or in the cloud) with decades of experience. We manage data and automate mission-critical business processes to aid in digital transformation. We have made substantial investments in our own IP and industry leading secure operating centers so that we can meet the evolving needs of our clients and the markets they serve. Exela Technologies utilizes a secure, cloud enabled global delivery model to serve over 3,500 clients, including more than 60% of the Fortune® 100, across more than 50 countries. We provide solutions and services with approximately 23,000 employees at nearly 1,200 onsite client facilities and through approximately 150 delivery centers strategically located throughout the Americas, Europe, and Asia.

Contact:

William Maina, ICR

E: ir@exelatech.com

W: investors.exelatech.com

T: 646-277-1236

Exela Technologies